
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 PHONE (907) 343-4590 P.O. Box 196650 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99519-6650 
 

9ATE OF INVITATION    TIME AND DATE OF OPENING 
 

October 17, 2022 
 

 

2:00 PM Local Time,  November 8, 2022 

 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
 

TO INVITATION TO BID No. 2022C045            DATE ISSUED: October 28, 2022 
 

TITLE:  GWWTF Aeration System & Blower Upgrades. 
 

The following changes and/or additions are hereby made to subject Invitation to Bid: 
 
 

1. INCORPORATE: the attached changes, consisting of four pages, identified as Addendum No. 
 2, dated October 28, 2022. 

 

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 
 
 

An electronic (.pdf) copy of the Invitation to Bid is available at Municipality of Anchorage, Purchasing 
Office website; (http://www.muni.org/Departments/purchasing/Pages/bidding.aspx)  Should you 
choose to obtain a copy of the Invitation to Bid from the website; it is your responsibility to periodically 
check the website for addends.  
 

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN SPACE PROVIDED ON BID PROPOSAL 
SHEET OR SIGNED AND RETURNED TO PURCHASING PRIOR TO TIME SET FOR BID 
OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE 7.20.020C. 
 

Municipality of Anchorage reserves the right to accept or reject bids.  Prices quoted must be F.O.B. 
Destination.  Municipality is exempt from Federal Excise Tax.  Bids shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Office prior to time set for opening.  Any bids not received by the Purchasing Office 
prior to that time will not be considered and will be returned. 
                
 
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM PRIOR TO THE DATE AND TIME 
SHOWN ABOVE OR YOUR BID MAY BE REJECTED. 
 
VENDOR NAME________________________________  MUNICIPALITY OF 
ANCHORAGE 
 
SIGNATURE____________________________________                           
                     
DATE OF BID___________________________________        Chris Hunter 
                                                         Deputy Purchasing Director 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 43CA62FC-DEC1-410F-9BC9-6EFF7866C7BB

http://www.muni.org/Departments/purchasing/Pages/bidding.aspx


Invitation to Bid No. 2022C045 
GIRDWOOD WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY 
AERATION SYSTEM & BLOWER UPGRADES 

Addendum No. 2 
October 28, 2022 

 Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

TO: PLANHOLDERS 

The contract documents for the referenced project are clarified and amended as follows: 

BID PROPOSAL MODIFICATIONS: 
 

Item No. 1:  REPLACE Bid Proposal Sheet BP-1 – BP-2 in its entirety and replace with 

the attached Bid Proposal Sheets BP-1R – BP-2R, identified as Addendum No 2, dated 

October 28, 2022. 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 

Question1: Are materials on this project required to be AIS compliant (where applicable)? AIS 

is referenced in section 01 30 00 (Submittal procedures), but nowhere else. 

Answer1: American Iron and Steel (AIS) compliance is not a requirement of the project, thus: 

• Delete SECTION 01 30 00, paragraph 1.03, A, 14, in its entirety 

• Delete SECTION 40 05 07, paragraph 1.04 H, 2, a, in its entirety 

 

Question2: SP-15 (regarding MASS 60.02, Fittings & Gaskets) states “only carbon steel with hot 

dip galvanized (HDG) finish nuts, bolts, and washers shall be used”. Technical Specification 40 

05 01 (Process Piping) references stainless steel bolts, nuts, washers, in multiple 

paragraphs/materials (couplings, flanges, etc). – Please clarify where HDG bolts, nuts, washers 

are permissible for use, and where 316SS is required. 

Answer2: Change SECTION 60.02 FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE, Article 2.3 Materials, I. Fittings 

and Gaskets to: 

Carbon steel with hot dip galvanized (HDG) finish nuts, bolts, and washers shall be used, 

unless otherwise specified in the Contract Documents. 

 

Question3: Turbo Blowers Section 43 11 21: 

• Who is responsible for the cost (travel, lodging, food, etc) of having Owner, Design 

Engineer, and Owner’s SCADA System Integrator witness factory acceptance testing? 

• Can any testing/acceptance be observed remotely (Teams, Zoom, etc.)? 

Answer3: Pursuant to SECTION 01 46 50, paragraph 3.04, B, for out of state travel to witness 

factory testing, the cost of one (1) representative from the OWNER shall be included in the 

CONTRACTOR’s Lump Sum bid. The cost shall include airfare, ground transportation, and 

lodging for the duration of FAT. Meals are excluded. 

All other out of state travel cost will not be the responsibility of the CONTRACTOR. 

It is not acceptable to observe FAT procedures remotely. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 43CA62FC-DEC1-410F-9BC9-6EFF7866C7BB



Invitation to Bid No. 2022C045 
GIRDWOOD WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY 
AERATION SYSTEM & BLOWER UPGRADES 

Addendum No. 2 
October 28, 2022 

 Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

Question4: Does the American Iron and Steel requirement apply to this project? I don’t see any 

requirement under the special conditions, but Specification Section 40 05 07 1.04.H.2.a  

requires documentation of AIS compliance. 

Answer4: See answer to Question 1 above. 
 

 
Where any requirements of the Invitation to Bid are in conflict with an item in an Addendum, 

the Addendum shall govern. 

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Bid shall remain unchanged and in full force 

and effect. 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 43CA62FC-DEC1-410F-9BC9-6EFF7866C7BB



BID PROPOSAL 

BP-1R of BP-2R 

 

 

(CERTIFICATION) 
 

TO: MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE   , 2022 
 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
 632 W. 6TH AVENUE, SUITE 520  
 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501  

 

SUBJECT: Invitation to Bid No. 2022C045 
 

PROJECT TITLE:  GWWTF Aeration System and Blower Upgrades Project (WM.00159) 
 

Pursuant to and in compliance with subject Invitation to Bid, and other bid documents relating 
thereto, the bidder hereby proposes to furnish all labor and materials and to perform all work for the 
construction of the above referenced project in strict accordance with the bid documents at the 
prices established in the Bid Proposal, page BP- 1 of 2 through BP- 2 of 2 submitted herewith. 

 
The bidder agrees, if awarded the contract, to commence and complete the work within the time 
specified in the bid documents. 

 
BASIC BID; LUMP SUM   $_______________________ 

 

Company name/manufacturer of high-speed turbo (HST) blower equipment proposed*:    
 

 
 

* No substitutions of the turbo blower manufacturer will be allowed after bid opening, unless approved in 
writing by the OWNER. Naming the turbo blower equipment manufacturer will not influence the bid results, 
provided the requirements of the specifications are met. 

 

The bidder agrees, if awarded the contract, to commence and complete the work within the time 
specified in the bid documents. The bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda: 

 
Addenda No.  Date          of          Addenda   
Addenda No.  Date          of          Addenda   
Addenda No.  Date of Addenda   

 

Enclosed is a Bid Bond in the amount of . 
(Dollar Amount or Percentage of Bid) 

 
Type of Business Organization 
The bidder, by checking the applicable box, represents that it operates as ( ) a corporation 
incorporated under the laws of the State of , ( ) an individual, ( ) 
an LLC, ( ) a partnership, ( ) a nonprofit organization, or ( ) a joint venture. If a partnership or joint 
venture, identify all parties on a separate page. 

 
This project is NOT Federally Funded 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Company Name 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 43CA62FC-DEC1-410F-9BC9-6EFF7866C7BB



BP-2R of BP-2R 

 

 

BID PROPOSAL 
(CERTIFICATION) 

Continued 

SUBJECT: Invitation to Bid No.  2022C045  

 
PROJECT TITLE:   GWWTF Aeration System and Blower Upgrades Project (WM.00159) 

 
 
 
 
 

  

Date Alaska Contractor’s License Number 
 

 
  

Company Name (Printed) Employer’s Tax Identification Number 
 
 

 
  

Authorized Representative Signature Printed Name & Title 
 

 
  

Company Mailing Address Company Phone Number 
 

 
  

City, State, Zip Code Company Fax Number 
 

 
  

Company Physical Address Company Email Address 
(if different from mailing address) 

 

 
 

City, State, Zip Code 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 43CA62FC-DEC1-410F-9BC9-6EFF7866C7BB


		2022-10-28T15:55:04-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




